Supplementary Installation and Operating Instructions
KEMA 03 ATEX 2572X
Reflex-Radar
VF04
VF04 i
Hycontrol Limited, Larchwood House, Orchard Street,
Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 7DP, England
Tel:  + 00 44 (0)1527 406800   Fax:  + 00 44 (0)1527 406810

Approved Category: Ex II 1/2 DT
75…150°C or Ex II 1/2 G
Type code
Year of manufacture
Serial number
Purchase order number
Measuring point number
Voltage supply
Terminal markings
Maximum working pressure (max. 100 bar)
Mechanical primary constant
Probe length
Housing protection class
Signal converter with intrinsically safe current outputs
 PASSIVE OUTPUTS
Ui < Pi <
li <
Uo < Po <
IO <
TERMINALS
Ci, Li: SEE CERTIFICATE
OUTPUT 1
OUTPUT 2
 SUPPLY
SUPPLY
Co, Lo:  SEE CERTIFICATE
For the VF04 i with 1 or 2 intrinsically safe
passive current outputs or with one
intrinsically safe active current output, the
part containing the terminal markings of the
outputs and their maximum safety values
will change.
Signal converter with intrinsically safe I/O functions
PASSIVE OUTPUTS
Ui <
li <
COM: Profibus Fieldbus
Ui <
Ii <
TERMINALS
OUTPUT 1Pi <
Ci, Li: SEE CERTIFICATE
OUTPUT 2Pi <
Ci, Li:  SEE CERTIFICATE
For the VF04 i with intrinsically safe